

Sessions Case No. 111/2023
CIS Sessions Case No. 111/2023
Sessions Trial No. 06(06)/2023

Present:- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code-WB00771)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No. 01
13.06.2023

Sole accused namely, Suvo Nandi is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are also present.

The case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. P.P-in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accuseds.

Perused the materials on record.

I find sufficient materials to frame charge against the accused namely, Suvo Nandi under Sections 489(B) and 489(C) I.P.C.

Hence, charge is framed against the accused namely, Suvo Nandi under Sections 489(B) and 489(C) I.P.C. and the said charge is then read over and explained to the accused in Bengali to which he pleads not guilty by saying "Aami Nirdosh" and claims to be tried.

Fix 03.08.2023 and 04.08.2023 for evidence.

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected
by me.

Sd/- A.K. Mukherjee,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Sd/- A.K. Mukherjee,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.