

Sessions Case No.111/2023 (CIS S.C. No.111/2023, S.T. No.06(06)/2023)

Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee,(JO Code, WB-00771)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order No.02

03.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person namely, Suvo Nandi on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

One witness is present.

The witness namely, SI- Abhijit Bhowmick is examine by prosecution as PW-1 in part.

Deferred on the prayer of Prosecution.

To 05.09.2023 for further examination of PW-1.

Dictated & corrected  
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.