

Sessions Case No. 111/2023
CIS Sessions Case No. 111/2023
Sessions Trial No. 06(06)/2023

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.04.
07.12.2023

Sole accused namely, Suvo Nandi is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.
No witness is present for adducing evidence.
Fixing 07.02.2024 for further examination-in-chief of PW1.
Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Typed, printed and corrected by me.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.