

Sessions 111/2023
Registration No. 111/2023

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 07, Date 22/03/2024 :

Accused is present in Court.

Witness SI Abhijit Bhowmik is present.

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-1 but Ld. PP in charge submitted that the seized alat till now had not been produced in Court and prayed for adjournment.

Considered.

As the seized alat are required to be produced, in such circumstances, the hearing of the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 20/05/2024 for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Prosecution is directed to take step.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

